

Question on Notice


No. 1936


Asked on Wednesday 25 November 2009


MS DAVIS ASKED THE MINISTER FOR COMMUNITY SERVICES AND HOUSING AND
MINISTER FOR WOMEN (MS STRUTHERS)—

Will the Minister provide data for 2006–07, 2007–08 and 2008–09 regarding the (a) number of families and individuals who have applied for and are registered for social housing in the Aspley Electorate (listed by requirement), (b) number of families and individuals who have applied for and are registered for social housing at the Brisbane North Area Office (listed by need) and (c) the number of people residing in social housing for both (a) and (b) (listed separately)?

ANSWER:

As at 30 June 2009:

(a) 176 households were listed for government-managed social rental housing on the Housing Register in Aspley electorate, with 52.8% identified as very high or high need.

(b) 1,583 households were listed for government-managed social rental housing on the Housing Register within Brisbane North Area Office boundaries, with 57.9% identified as very high or high need.

(c) 49 households were in government-managed social rental dwellings in the Aspley electorate, and 4,492 households within Brisbane North Area Office boundaries.

New boundaries for the Aspley electorate commenced following the 2009 State Election.

Due to changes to the Housing Register and new intake and assessment criteria, comparable data for earlier years is not available.
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